| To the Director of the U.S. Patest 1 0 - 31 To the Director of the U.S. Patest 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Jerry FRANK Eugene GILMAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 13 Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 1372.45162X00 | | | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Execution Date(s) October 25, 2005 Assignment | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No | | | | | | |
| Application or patent numbers(s): | This document is being filed together with a new application. | | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent Registration No.(s) | | | | | | |
| 11/195,839 | | | | | | | |
| | attached ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 | | | | | | |
| Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | | | | | | |
| Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1800 | ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | | | | |
| City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: 703-312-6000 Fax Number: 703-312-6666 Email Address: email@antonelli.com | 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1107 Expiration Date 06/06 b. Deposit account number: 01-2135 Authorized User Name: Paul J. Skwierawski | | | | | | |
| DO NOT NS | E THIS SPACE | | | | | | |
| Donald E. Stout, Reg#26,422 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover | 10/25/2005 Date er sheet, attachments, and document: 2 | | | | | | |
| Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: | | | | | | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

10/26/2005 SZEWDIE1 00000142 11195839 02 FC:8021 40.00 OP

| | | | 9 | | | | |
|--|--|---|---|--|---|--|---|
| ASSIGNMENT | | | | | | | ATTY, DOCKET NO.: 1372.45162X00 |
| | | | | | · | | |
| <u>herei</u> | WHEREAS the below named invenanter referred to as the ASSIGNOR inv | entor (if only or | ne inve | ntor is named below vement relating to | v) or | inventors (if plural inv | entors are named below) |
| | METHOD AND APPA | RATUS ME | EASU | RING TRANSF | OR | MER WINDING | RESISTANCE |
| | for which an application for Letters Pa | tent to be filed | in the | United States Paten | t and | Trademark Office was | executed on even date. |
| X | for which U.S. Application Serial No. | 11/195, | 11/195,839 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and T | | | and Trademark Office on | |
| | August 3, 2005 | | | | | | |
| | for which an International Application | was filed on | | 2: | 3 | | , designating the United States. |
| | | G. Biddle | | | | | |
| | I I | Van buren | | nue ania 19403 | | | |
| inventincludes benefit ASSI and count may be and o identification of the second of the | NOW, WITNESSETH that for g as, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, tion and application, including any and ding any and all renewals, reissues, reits accruing or to accrue with respect GNEE, its assigns and legal representationtinuations thereof, and any and all L xtensions thereof, with all the rights, p or terms of any and all such Letters Paties and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its as GNOR might or could have held and er AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees ries for said invention and to assign the needed in connection with filing said AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and in any and all divisions and continuation. The undersigned hereby grant(s) the fication which may be necessary or of dation of this document. IN TEST | its assigns and all divisions a examinations at to the filing of tives to have, letters Patent wowers, privile, ent when grants signs and legally applications a requests the Cas thereof, to A he law firm of Immony WHE | d legal and con and ext or secur hold, ex which m ges and ted, inc I represe, if the I paper ASSIGN ASSIGN Anton der to | representatives, the tinuations thereof, an iensions thereof, an iensions thereof, an iensions and enjoy so may be granted there I advantages in any eluding any and all recentatives, in as any exastignment had no as that may be necessary to the end of t | e ent e ent e din e Ui aid in for, : wise enev ole a t bee essar nd le t ther t ther ausaules | ire and exclusive right my and all Letters Pater and to any and all prinited States and/or any intention and application including any and all rarising from or appert rals, reissues, reexaminated beneficial a manner or made. The title applications and applications. The title applications and applications and applications and applications and applications and applications. | t, title and interest in and to said not which may be granted therefor, iority and/or convention rights or y countries foreign thereto, SAID on, including any and all divisions renewals, reissues, reexaminations aining thereto, for and during the nations and extensions thereof, for to all intents and purposes as the in the United States and foreign d to execute any other papers that Letters Patent on said application, cordance herewith. Letter Patent on said application, cordance herewith. Letter Patent on this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for |
| 201 | | | | INVENT | OR'S | SIGNATURE | DATE |
| | Jerry FRANK | | | June 1 | 4 | Tail | 10/15/2000 |
| 202 | FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR | | | INVENT | OR & | SIGNATURE / | 10/15/205 |
| | Eugene GILMAN | | | Eugar | 7 | as s | 10/25/2005 |
| 203 | FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR | | | INVENT | ÓR'S | SKINATURE | DATE |
| 204 | FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR | | | INVENT | OR'S | SIGNATURE | DATE |
| 205 | FULL NAME OF FUTH JOINT INVENTOR | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | INVENT | OR'S | SIGNATURE | DATE |
| | | | | | | | |

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE

FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR

RECORDED: 10/25/2005

PATENT REEL: 017139 FRAME: 0646